elements of the contract are unchanged, changed with no fiscal impact, and changed resulting in a fiscal impact. 

Attachment VI is the SEIU Supervisory and Non-supervisory Fiscal Impact Summary which outlines the total 

contract cost and/or savings of the agreements for six thousand one hundred forty-five (6,145)  impacted SEIU 

positions.